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Alberta Environment and Parks  
2nd Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST 
9915 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB   T5K 2G8 

 
 
Alberta Environment and Parks  
2nd Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST 
9915 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB   T5K 2G8  
 

  
VIA EMAIL: 
Dion.Lawrence@gov.ab.ca 

VIA EMAIL: 
andun.jevne@gov.ab.ca 

  
Attention: Dion Lawrence, 
Approvals Manager 

Attention: Andun Jevne, District 
Approvals Manager 

  
Alberta Environment and Parks  
2nd Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST 
9915 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB   T5K 2G8 

Natural Resources Conservation Board  
4th Floor, Sterling Place 
9940 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB   T5K 2N2 

  
VIA EMAIL: 
margot.trembath@gov.ab.ca 

VIA EMAIL: 
bill.kennedy@nrcb.ca 

  
Attention: Margot Trembath,  
Environmental Assessment 
Coordinator  

Attention: Bill Kennedy, 
General Counsel 

 

Dear Ms. Trembath, Mr. Kennedy, Mr. Lawrence and Mr. Jevne: 

Re: Blood Tribe/Kainai withdrawing objections to Springbank Off-Stream   
Reservoir Project 

Our firm is legal counsel to Blood Tribe/Kainai (“Kainai”) in regard to the proposed 
Springbank Off-Stream Reservoir Project (the “Project”). We write on behalf of Kainai. 
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Kainai hereby withdraws all of its objections in relation to the Project proceeding forward 
in the regulatory process. Further, Kainai will not participate any further in the current or 
future regulatory review processes in relation to the Project. 
 
Should you have any questions, please contact Blair Feltmate at JFK Law Corporation 
(contact information included above). 
 
Yours truly, 

JFK Law Corporation 
 
Per: 
  
 
Blair Feltmate 
BLF 
 
cc:  Annabel Crop Eared Wolf (annabelcew@bloodtribe.org) 
 Mike Oka (mike.oka@bloodtribe.org) 
 Laura Friend, Natural Resources Conservation Board (Laura.Friend@nrcb.ca) 

Matthew Hebert, Alberta Transportation (matthew.hebert@gov.ab.ca) 
 Crystal Damer, Alberta Transportation (crystal.damer@gov.ab.ca) 
 Heather Dent, Alberta Environment and Parks (heather.dent@gov.ab.ca) 

Ron M. Kruhlak, Q.C., McLennan Ross (rkruhlak@mross.com) 
Jeff Langlois, JFK Law Corporation, (jlanglois@jfklaw.ca) 
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